505208698 11/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

**EPAS ID: PAT5255466** 

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the DATE IN WHICH THE ASSIGNOR ASSIGNED TO THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 047531 Frame 0538. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DATE THE ASSIGNOR ASSIGNED TO THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE AUGUST 23, 2007, PER

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC	08/23/2007

THE DOCUMENT...

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T MOBILITY II LLC
Street Address:	1025 LENOX PARK BLVD
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30319

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16123577

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8475100710

Email: DOCKETING@GGIP.COM
Correspondent Name: GUNTIN & GUST, PLC
Address Line 1: 304 INDIAN TRACE

Address Line 2: #750

Address Line 4: WESTON, FLORIDA 33326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7785-0901-02 COR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA EICHTEN
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Eichten/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=7785-0901-02\_AssignmentCorrection#page1.tif source=7785-0901-02\_AssignmentCorrection#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047655 FRAME: 0224

505208698

# 505101113 09/19/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5147873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC	08/30/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T MOBILITY II LLC
Street Address:	1025 LENOX PARK BLVD
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30319

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16123577

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8475100710

Email: DOCKETING@GGIP.COM
Correspondent Name: GUNTIN & GUST, PLC
Address Line 1: 304 INDIAN TRACE

Address Line 2: #750

Address Line 4: WESTON, FLORIDA 33326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7785-0901-02 MOB 2OF2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA EICHTEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Eichten/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ATT\_MOBILITY\_REMOVING\_COMMA\_DOC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047655 FRAME: 0225

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATET MOBILITY II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATET MOBILITY II, LLC" TO "ATET MOBILITY II LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3858251 8100 070952720

**RECORDED: 11/28/2018** 



Varnet Smila Handson

Barriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5966883

DATE: 08-30-07

PATENT REEL: 047655 FRAME: 0226